THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE

MRD 2.11.99

02-11-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

TF

2-23-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 100	969631	I documents or copy the	reof.	
Name of conveying party(les): Puring Mills, less	2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies):		
Purina Mills, Inc.	Name: PM Resourc	ces, Inc.		
	ſ			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 13001 St. Charles Rock Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- Delaware	City: Bridgeton State: MO ZIP: 63044			
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 8 No	Ì			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizen ☐ Association			
	☐ General Partnership	p fact	T)	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State N			
	□ Other			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If Assignee is not domiciled in is attached:	in the United States, a domestic	representative designation	
		parate document from Assignm	No DO	
Execution Date: January 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & addre	parate document from Assignm esses(es) attached?	es ⊠∑No	
		C	<u> </u>	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			w is	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registrat	tion No (e)		
	o. Hademark registration No.(5)			
	ANNIHILATOR, Regn	n No. 1,422,500		
	}			
Addtate and a section	1			
Additional numbers a	ittached? S Yes D N	0		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applica			
should be mailed: Name: DYER ELLIS & JOSEPH	registrations involved:		10	
Haile. DTEN CEED & JOSEFFI	1		29	
Internal Address: Attn: Lynne Benson				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>740.00</u>		
Street address: Watergate, Suite 1100	☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number	er:		
600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20037	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by depos	it account)	
/1999 DNGIYEN 00000078 1422500				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
481 40.00 DP / 700.00 DP /				
				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c 	orrect and any attached conv	uis a true conv of the original d	ocument	
to the seat of the mode of the seat of the				
		\		
			2 1-09	
Brian A. Bannon, Attorney	Dios/	John -	2-6-11	
Name of Person Signing Significant Signifi	gnature	Date		
	Total number of pag	ges comprising cover sheet:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-8513

ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS OF PURINA MILLS, INC.

REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
1,352,380	08/06/85
754,933	08/20/63
872,840	07/15/69
1,206,624	08/24/82
1,203,336	08/03/82
873,725	07/29/69
837,456	10/24/67
1,490,786	06/07/88
881,966	12/09/69
899,938	09/29/70
1,742,094	12/22/92
1,964,660	03/26/96
1,710,997	09/01/92
659,727	03/25/58
1,490,785	06/07/88
1,099,227	08/15/78
663,370	06/24/58
916,616	07/20/71
936,787	06/27/72
862,590	12/31/68
891,197	05/19/70
1,593,776	05/01/90
538,115	02/20/51
1,311,988	01/01/85
1,070,869	08/09/77
653,970	11/05/57
1,101,173	09/05/78
663,369	06/24/58
	1,352,380 754,933 872,840 1,206,624 1,203,336 873,725 837,456 1,490,786 881,966 899,938 1,742,094 1,964,660 1,710,997 659,727 1,490,785 1,099,227 663,370 916,616 936,787 862,590 891,197 1,593,776 538,115 1,311,988 1,070,869 653,970 1,101,173

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Purina Mills, Inc., a Delaware corporation

ASSIGNEE:

PM Resources, Inc., a Missouri corporation

MARK:

See Exhibit A

REGISTRATION NO.:

See Exhibit A

REGISTRATION DATE:

See Exhibit A

This Assignment is made this 644 day of January, 1999, effective as of December 14, 1998, by and between Purina Mills, a Delaware corporation, 1401 S. Hanley Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63144 ("Assignor"), and PM Resources, Inc., a Missouri corporation, 13001 St. Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and past infringements thereof.

669774.3 / 106146.21713

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

registrations thereof for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is

symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past

infringements thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, whenever so requested by Assignee, execute and

deliver such further instruments and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require

as may be necessary or convenient for vesting in Assignee the full benefit of all of the rights and

premises hereby assigned and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event

such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record

this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and index same against the files

of registration herein described.

PURINA MILLS, INC.

By:_

Buno J. KERR

Name:

Tree. Vone President

2

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) SS:
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	
On this day of	FJanuary, 1999, before me appeared Brad J. Kev

On this 6 day of January, 1999, before me appeared 5000 . Rev 55, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and on behalf of Purina Mills, Inc., with full authority as Executive Vice President of said company to so act.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2001

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks Assigned

Trademark	Date filed	Serial # for application	Registration date	Registration #
Annihilator	5/27/86	601,080	12/30/86	1,422,500
Boost-R-Aid	6/15/84	485,492	8/6/85	1,352,380
Cattle-Plus	12/21/62	159,611	8/20/63	754,933
Check-Fly	12/17/68	314,684	7/15/69	872,840
Easyduster	4/9/80	73/257408	8/24/82	1,206,624
Fly-A-Rest	3/31/81	73/303629	8/3/82	1,203,336
Foal-Plus	12/5/68	313,658	7/29/69	873,725
Hog-Plus	8/8/66	251,952	10/24/67	837,456
Horse-Plus	10/14/87	689,655	6/7/88	1,490,786
i-0	4/14/69	324,370	12/9/69	881,966
Iron-Plus	10/6/69	72-339,820	9/29/70	899,938
Larva-Chek	11/6/90	74-112,996	12/22/92	1,742,094
Maxi-Bale	6/17/94	74/538763	3/26/96	1,964,660
Maxi-Sil	12/16/91	74-231,480	9/1/92	1,710,997
Mix-R-Mycin	5/3/57	29,385	3/25/58	659,727
Novo-Mast	10/14/87	689,591	6/7/88	1,490,785
Place Pack	12/21/77	152,929	8/15/78	1,099,227
Pigemia	4/22/57	28,638	6/24/58	663,370
Pork-Plus	11/9/79	72/375485	7/20/71	916,616
Solu-Clean	4/21/71	72-389767	6/27/72	936,787
Starlicide	10/16/67	282,626	12/31/68	862,590
Strepto-Pen	9/16/69	72-338,017	5/19/70	891,197
StressGard	12/27/88	73/771,831	5/1/90	1,593,776
Sulfa-Nox	6/6/49	71-580,034	2/20/51	538,115
Swine-Plus	1/25/84	462,395	1/1/85	1,311,988
Fly Patrol	9/3/76	98,844	8/9/77	1,070,869
i-o Dairy	3/1/57	25,356	11/5/57	653,970
Novo-Dry	2/2/78	160,322	9/5/78	1,101,173
Pig-Plus	4/22/57	28,637	6/24/58	663,369

4